

June 01, 2023

BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001.
BSE Scrip Code: 524000

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

The Listing Department,
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 051.
NSE Symbol: POONAWALLA

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI Listing Regulations')

Dear Sir/Madam,

In continuation of our intimation dated May 30, 2023 and pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, please find attached herewith Newspaper Advertisement w.r.t joint public notice for proposed change in control/ ownership of Poonawalla Housing Finance Limited (formerly, Magma Housing Finance Limited), (which is a material subsidiary of the Company), published in a leading national newspaper 'The Financial Express' (in English) and in a regional language newspaper 'Pudhari' (in Marathi).

We hereby request you to take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Poonawalla Fincorp Limited
(Formerly, Magma Fincorp Limited)

Shabnum Zaman
Company Secretary
ACS-13918

Encl: As above

Poonawalla Fincorp Limited
(Formerly known as Magma Fincorp Limited)
CIN: L51504PN1978PLC209007

Registered Office: 201 and 202, 2nd floor, AP81, Koregaon Park Annex, Mundhwa, Pune - 411 036
T: +91 20 67808090 | **E:** info@poonawallafincorp.com | **W:** www.poonawallafincorp.com

KONARK SYNTHETIC LIMITED

CIN : L17200MH1984PLC033451

Regd. Office : Mittal Industrial Estate, Building No. 7, Andheri Kurla Road, Sakinaka, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059.
Phone No. : 022 - 4089 6300; Email id: info@konarkgroup.co.in; Website : www.konarkgroup.co.in

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023 (Rs. in Lacs (Except EPS))

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2022	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2022
Total income from operations (net)	634.96	1,600.37	4,839.55	4,269.06	637.87	1,600.37	4,842.56	4,269.06
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	40.02	165.73	7.54	70.81	(98.46)	8.85	(314.20)	(278.42)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(765.78)	76.04	(797.45)	(48.82)	-895.15	-53.14	(1,149.22)	(395.28)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	(841.44)	76.04	(873.11)	(44.74)	-970.81	-49.06	(1,224.88)	(391.21)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(833.41)	89.04	(865.08)	(31.74)	(909.00)	24.86	(1,091.91)	(242.59)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	580.80	580.80	580.80	580.80	580.80	580.80	580.80	580.80
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)			(287.38)	589.76		(3,491.97)	(2,387.99)	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)								
(a) Basic	(14.49)	1.31	(15.03)	(0.77)	(15.79)	0.20	(18.94)	(4.04)
(b) Diluted	(14.49)	1.31	(15.03)	(0.77)	(15.79)	0.20	(18.94)	(4.04)

* This figure is taken after tax and minority interest

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial / Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange BSE website www.bseindia.com and Company's Website www.konarkgroup.co.in

For Konark Synthetic Limited
Sd/-
Shonit Dalmia
Managing Director
DIN: 00059650

Place: Mumbai
Date: 30th May, 2023

STANDARD SURFACTANTS LIMITED

Registered Office: 8/15, Arya Nagar, Kanpur-208002 (India) Tel: 0512-2531762
E-mail: headoffice@standardsurfactants.com, Website: www.standardsurfactants.com CIN: L24243UP1989PLC010950

Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1.	Total income from operations (net)	3,382.03	3,394.42	3,008.16	15,312.40
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	46.48	19.73	21.77	209.28
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	46.48	19.73	21.77	209.28
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	32.17	13.74	20.33	155.83
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period	35.57	13.74	18.23	243.35
6.	Paid-up equity share capital	762.96	711.26	711.26	711.26
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	1678.19
8.	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (Face value per share Rs. 10/- each)				
a)	Basic (Rs. Per Share)	0.47	0.19	0.26	3.42
b)	Diluted (Rs. Per Share)	0.47	0.19	0.26	3.42

Notes: 1. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as "Ind AS") 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time. The above standalone financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on May 30, 2023. The statutory auditors have carried out an review of these financial results. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone quarterly financial results are available on stock exchange websites and on Company's website. 3. The figures for the quarter ended March 31st, 2023 and March 31st, 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial year, which were only reviewed by statutory auditor.

For and on behalf of the Board
Pawan Kumar Garg
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN-00250836

Place: Kanpur
Date: 30.05.2023

The Kerala Minerals and Metals Ltd

(A Govt. Of Kerala Undertaking) Sankaramangalam, Kollam 691583,
phone: 0476-2651215-2651217, email: contact@kmmll.com, URL: www.kmmll.com

TENDER NOTICE

For more details please visit E-Tendering Portal: <https://etenders.kerala.gov.in> or www.kmmll.com

No.	Tender Id	Items
1	2023/KMML/578984_1	For supply of Potassium Chloride

Chavara 30.05.2023 Sd/- Managing Director for The Kerala Minerals and Metals Ltd

RICHFIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD

Registered Office Address: 2B, Grant Lane, 2nd Floor, Kolkata Kolkata West Bengal- 700012
CIN: L65999WB1992PLC0155224 Email: rfi.rfi@gmail.com

Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2023 (See Regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		Current Quarter ended on 31-03-2023	Corresponding Quarter ended on 31-03-2022	Year to Date figure for period ended 31-03-2023	Year to Date figure for previous period ended 31-03-2022
1	Total Income from Operations	1,699.87	385.93	3,504.41	4,410.47
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	351.67	192.82	73.87	1,584.27
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	351.67	192.82	73.87	1,584.27
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	351.67	-21.29	86.50	1,370.16
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	351.67	-21.29	86.50	1,370.16
6	Equity Share Capital	37,501.00	37,501.00	37,501.00	37,501.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	41,949.00	41,863.00	41,949.00	41,863.00
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. ₹- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
1.	Basic	0.09	-0.01	0.02	0.37
2.	Diluted	0.09	-0.01	0.02	0.37

Note
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE at www.bseindia.com and Company Website at www.rfi.co.in.
b. The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
c. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

By order of the Board of Directors
For RICHFIELD FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD
Sd/-
VADASSERIL CHACKO GEORGEKUTTY
Date : 30.05.2023

Place: Kolkata

Bharti Hexacom Limited

CIN: U74899DL1995PLC067527

Registered Office : Bharti Crescent, 1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, Phase II, New Delhi - 110 070, India
T: + 91-11-4666 6100, F: +91-11-4166 6137
Email id: bharti@hexacom.com, Website: bharti@hexacom.in

Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2023

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	
		March 31, 2023 Audited	March 31, 2022 Audited
1.	Revenue from operations	65,790	54,052
2.	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax	7,338	(1,100)
3.	Profit before tax (after exceptional item)	7,338	18,411
4.	Profit for the year after tax (after exceptional item)	5,492	16,746
5.	Total comprehensive income for the year	5,490	16,745
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value : Rs. 10/- each)	2,500	2,500
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	39,595	34,105
8.	Securities premium account	1,040	1,040
9.	Net worth	41,222	35,732
10.	Outstanding debt	62,693	71,983
11.	Debt Equity Ratio no. of times)	1.48	1.94
12.	Earnings per share (Face value Rs. 10/- each)		
a) Basic		21.97	66.98
b) Diluted		21.97	66.98
13.	Capital redemption reserve	0.05	0.05
14.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio- (no. of times)	3.42	0.90
15.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (no. of times)	5.11	3.63

Note:
a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended from time to time). The full format of the annual financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com).
b. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and can be accessed www.nseindia.com.

For Bharti Hexacom Limited
Sd/-
Devendra Khanna
Director
DIN: 01996768

For Bharti Hexacom Limited
Sd/-
Jagdish Saksena Deepak
Director
DIN: 02194470

Place : New Delhi
Date : May 30, 2023

KINETIC ENGINEERING LIMITED

Regd. Office : D-1 Block, Plot No. 18/2, M.I.D.C. Chinchwad, Pune - 411 019

Ph.: 91-20-66142078, Fax: +91-20-66142088/89 | Email: kelinvestors@kineticindia.com
Website: www.kineticindia.com | CIN : L35912MH1970PLC014819

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Year Ended	
		March 31 2023 (Audited)	March 31 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations	13,680	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	309	-
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	309	-
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	309	-
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	303	-
6	Equity Share Capital	1,988	-
7	Other Equity	881	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs 10 each) Basic & Diluted EPS (not annualised) (in Rs.)	1.52	-

KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION :

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		March 31 2023 (Audited)	Dec. 31 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31 2022 (Audited)	March 31 2023 (Audited)	March 31 2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,708	3,275	3,362	13,680	12,241
2	Profit / (Loss) before Tax	211	48	58	313	136
3	Profit / (Loss) after Tax	211	48	58	313	136
4	Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	205	48	63	307	154

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Results for quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 which have been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors and filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2023 are available on the stock exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.kineticindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
For Kinetic Engineering Limited
Sd/-
A. A. Firodia, Managing Director
DIN : 00332204

Date : 30.05.2023
Place : Pune

Bilcare Research Bilcare Limited

Regd. Office : 1028, Shiroli, Pune 410505.Tel : +91 2135 647300 Fax : +91 2135 224068
Email: investor@bilcare.com Website: www.bilcare.com CIN : L28939PN1987PLC043953

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results (Audited) for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 March 2022 (Audited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 March 2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	237.63	264.39	991.84	859.28
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.22)	1.07	(30.82)	(33.18)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	225.04	(2.50)	196.08	(4.23)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	78.28	(3.46)	50.21	(4.36)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income]	76.82	(2.52)	50.85	(2.85)
6.	Equity Share Capital	23.55	23.55	23.55	23.55
7.	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)				
a. Basic		19.63	(2.48)	6.39	(5.35)
b. Diluted		19.63	(2.48)	6.39	(5.35)

Key Standalone Financial Information (₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 March 2022 (Audited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	31 March 2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	4.04	139.03	15.78	445.29
2.	Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	509.75	(9.07)	502.93	(23.53)
3.	Profit / (Loss) After Tax	394.04	(7.94)	390.80	(17.77)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and year ended audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website - www.bilcare.com.
2. Figures of standalone financial information are not comparable with previous periods. Previous periods' figures have been re-grouped / re-classified wherever necessary.
3. The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on May 30, 2023.

For Bilcare Limited
Shreyans M. Bhandari
Managing Director

Place : Pune
Date : May 30, 2023

OVOBEL FOODS LIMITED

CIN: L85110KA1993PLC013875

Regd. Office: Ground Floor: No.46, Old No.32/1, 3rd Cross, Aga Abbas Ali Road, Ulsoor, Bangalore- 560042, Tel: 080 - 25594145 / 25594147, Fax 080-25594147
E Mail: info@ovobelfoods.com Website: www.ovobelfoods.com

"Audited Financial Results for the 4th quarter ended and Financial Year ended 31st March 2023 (See regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)"

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,817.51	3,613.78	22,134.15	12,508.68
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	2001.62	508.48	5259.58	12.44
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	2001.62	508.48	5259.58	12.44
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	1467.16	508.36	3882.27	1.70
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1475.57	522.30	3890.76	15.35
6	Equity Share Capital	950.08	950.08	950.08	950.08
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1475.57	522.30	3890.76	15.35
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1.	Basic	15.44	5.35	40.86	0.02
2.	Diluted	15.44	5.35	40.86	0.02

Note: a) The

